OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS, BHATPARA

1/1 West Ghoshpara Road, P.O – Kankinara, North 24 Parganas, 743126

- : CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR TENDERING : -

NIT No:- WW/DR-2/2200

Form – L

Dated :- 25/06/2015

1. Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality for the following supply of material.

SL No	Description of Work	Estimated Amount	Price per copy of Tender Form	Price per copy of 1 set of other Tender Documents	Time of Completio n
1	Surging of 10nos. deep tube well under Municipal Fund	4,00,000	20/-	1000/-	06 months
2	Construction of thrust Block & Sluice valve chamber at OHR in Ward No 10 & 21 and construction joint between old & new building of ESOPD	67,924	20/-	1000/-	06 months

b Name and Address of the Dept. Concerned.

c Name and Address of the Authority from whom eligibility certificate is to be obtained

Bhatpara Municipality. Water Supply Dept, 1/1 West Ghoshpara Road kankinara, 24 PGS (North)

Assistant Engineer, W.S. Department, Bhatpara Municipality, 1/1 West Ghoshpara Road kankinara, 24 PGS (North)

d Name and Address of the Authority Accepting the Tender Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality, 1/1 West Ghoshpara Road kankinara, 24 PGS (N)

04/07/2015 up to 12.00 hrs

. Only registered Agency of Bhatpara Municipality can apply. No earnest money required for registered Agency. . Any unregistered Agency can apply after being registered in this municipality after publication this NIT.

e Agency eligible to submit Tenders

Intending Tenderer must have completed 1/3rd of the supply Value against each item of Work within last 3 years in any Govt./Semi Govt./ULB organisation) Valid PAN No., VAT No.,

f Last date of request of Tender

g Last date of Purchase of Tender Form

h Last Date of Submission

i Date and time of Opening of Tender

j Place of submission of Tender Documents

06/7/2015 up to 15.00 hrs 07/07/2015 up to 15.00 hrs 07/07/2015 up to 15.30 hrs Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality 1/1 West Ghoshpara Road kankinara , 24 PGS (North). Part A & part B to be submitted at a time seperately within one sealed cover. Website

Other Terms & Conditions

Details may be seen in our website www.bhatparamunicipality.in

i) Rates are to be quoted including all charges and taxes.

ii) Inferior qualities of articles are subject to rejection and should be replaced at tenderer's own cost and risk.

iii) If the successful Tenderer fails to take up the work within the time stipulated in the order or orders, the Municipality shall have the right of cancelling the order or orders and make the work done by other Agency and the difference of cost, if any, will be realized from the bills of the successful Tenderer or from his registration fees.iv) The undersigned also reserves the right of increasing or decreasing any quantity shown in the schedule without assigning any reason.

v) The undersigned also reserves the right of acceptance or cancelling any Tender without assigning any reason thereof.

vi) No advance payment will be given.

vii) No clause of the Tenderer shall be entertained.

viii) Rate will be valid 6 months

Executive Officer Bhatpara Municipality

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1) Chairman, Bhatpara Municipality
- 2) Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality
- 3) Assistant Engineer, Bhatpara Municipality
- 4) Finance Officer, Bhatpara Municipality
- 5) Cashier, Bhatpara Municipality
- 6) Receiving Clerk, Bhatpara Municipality
- 7) Notice Board, Main Office & Branch Office Shyamnagar
- 8) Acting IT Co-ordinator, Bhatpara Municipality, He is requested to arrange publication in the website.

Executive Officer Bhatpara Municipality